1	Section	on 1. Section 31½-75 of the Broward County Code of Ordinances is	
2	hereby amended to read as follows:		
3	Sec. 31½-75. Independent Transportation Surtax Oversight Board.		
4			
5	(a)	Composition. The Oversight Board shall be comprised of the following nine	
6	(9) members:		
7	(1)	One professional in the field of accounting <u>– A person who holds</u> , or within	
8		the past three (3) years has held, a license in the State of Florida to practice	
9		public accounting, or a person who is practicing, or within the past three (3)	
10		years has practiced, public accounting in this state pursuant to the practice	
11		privilege granted in Section 473.3141, Florida Statutes;	
12	(2)	One professional in the field of finance <u>– A person who holds a professional</u>	
13		degree and has practical experience in finance or banking;	
14	(3)	One professional in the field of land use or urban planning <u>— A person who</u>	
15		holds a professional degree and has practical experience in land use or	
16		urban planning;	
17	(4)	One professional in the field of engineering or construction management _	
18		A person who is holds, or within the past three (3) years has held, a licensed	
19		to engage in the practice of engineering as defined in Section 471.005,	
20		Florida Statutes, or a construction management professional who is, or	
21		within the past three (3) years has been, a licensed general contractor or a	
22		licensed building contractor as defined in Section 489.105, Florida Statutes;	
23			
24			
	Coding: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing text. Words in underscored type are additions. 2		

	 \	
1	(5)	One professional in the field of architecture <u>A person who is holds, or</u>
2		within the past three (3) years has held, a licensed to engage in the practice
3		of architecture pursuant to Section 481.213, Florida Statutes;
4	(6)	One professional in the field of environmental science <u>– A person who holds</u>
5		a professional degree and has practical experience in environmental
6		science;
7	(7)	One resident consumer of public transportation <u>— A person who resides in</u>
8		Broward County and is a user of the multimodal transportation system;
9	(8)	One former city or county manager <u>— A person who holds a professional</u>
10		degree, has professional experience as a city manager or a county
11		manager, and is not currently employed as a city manager or a county
12		manager in the state; and
13	(9)	The Director of the Broward College Office of Supplier Relations and
14		Diversity, or such person's designee.
15		
16	(d)	Term of Oversight Board Members. The Director of the Broward College
17	Office of Sup	plier Relations and Diversity shall serve for as long as he or she is employed
18	in that position	on. All other Oversight Board members shall serve four-year terms and may
19	be reappoint	ed for successive terms. Any Oversight Board member who is appointed to
20	replace an O	versight Board member who has been removed or has resigned shall serve
21	for the balan	ce of the term of such member.
22	<u>(1)</u>	Process for filling vacancies. The Appointing Authority shall determine the
23		documentation required for applications to the Oversight Board.
24		
	Co	ding: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing text. Words in underscored type are additions. 3